
 
CT Kids Report Card Leadership Committee  

Advise and assist the legislature’s Committee on Children to identify and promote implementation of  
state strategies that will ensure all Connecticut children grow up  

in stable living environments, safe, healthy, and ready to lead successful lives 
 

Legislative Members (ex-officio):  
 

Children’s Committee Co-Chairs (Sen. Dante Bartolomeo & Rep. Diana Urban)  
and Ranking Members  (Sen. Henri Martin & Rep. Noreen Kokoruda) 

 
Liaisons from Key Standing Committees  

(Chairs and Ranking Members of Human Services, Public Health, Education, Judiciary, and Appropriations)  
 

Commission on Children Executive Director (Elaine Zimmerman) 
18-20 Trinity Street 

Hartford, CT 06106-1591 
Elaine.zimmerman@cga.ct.gov 

860.240.0018 
 

Executive/Judicial Branch Members 
 Co-Chair: Nancy Wyman, Lt. Gov. 

Community Partner Members 
Co-Chair: David Nee 

 

Governor’s Office 
Lt. Governor (Nancy Wyman)  
State Capitol Room 304 
Hartford, CT 06106 
martin.heft@ct.gov 
860.524.7384 

Board Member, CT Nonprofits Association 
david.nee@outlook.com 
 

Department of Children and Families 
Commissioner (Joette Katz), or Designee 
505 Hudson Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-7107 
Jk.dcf@ct.gov 
860.550.6300 

CT Voices for Children  
Executive Director (Ellen Shemitz) 
33 Whitney Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06510 
eshemitz@ctvoices.org 
203.498.4240 

State Department of Education 
Commissioner (Dianna.Wentzell), or Designee 
State Office Building 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06106 
dianna.roberge-wentzell@ct.gov 
860.713.6500 

CT Association  for Human Services (CAHS) 
Executive Director (Jim Horan) 
110 Bartholomew Avenue  Suite 4030 
Hartford, CT 06106 
jhoran@cahs.org 
860.951.2212 ext. 235 
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Department of Social Services 
Commissioner ( Roderick Bremby), or Designee 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860.424.5008 

CT Association of Nonprofits (CAN) 
Interim Executive Director (Patrick Johnson) 
90 Brainard Road 
Hartford, CT 06114 
pjohnson@ctnonprofits.org 
860.525.5080 

Department of Public Health 
Commissioner  (Jewel Mullen), or Designee 
410 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Jewel.mullen@ct.gov 
860.509.7101 

CT Community Providers Association (CCPA)  
President and CEO (Morna Murray) 
35 Cold Springs Road, Suite 522 
 Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
mmurray@ccpa-inc.org 
860.257.7909 

CT Judicial Branch 
Chief Court Administrator Judge Patrick Carroll III  
or Designee 
Office of the Chief  Court Administrator 
Supreme Court Building  
231 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
860.757.2100 
 

CT Parent Power  
Executive Director (Marilyn Calderon) 
110 Bartholomew Ave 
Suite 4030 
Hartford CT 06106 
Marilyn@ctparentpower.org 
860.951.2212x273 

CT Office of Early Childhood 
Commissioner (Myra Jones Taylor), or Designee 
165 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Myra.jones-taylor@ct.gov 
860.713.6790 
 

Center for Child Advocacy  
Executive Director (Martha Stone) 
65 Elizabeth Street 
Hartford, CT 06105 
mstone@kidscounsel.org 
860.570.5327 

CT Nonprofit Liaison (Terry Edelstein) 
Office of Governor Dannel Malloy 
210 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Terry.edelstein@ct.gov 
860.524.7385 
 

Child Health and Development Institute  
of Connecticut, Inc. 
President and CEO (Judith Meyers) 
270 Farmington Avenue 
Suite 367 
Farmington, CT 06032 
meyers@adp.uchc.edu 
(860) 679-1519) 679 

Office of the Child Advocate  
Child Advocate (Sarah Eagan), or Designee 
999 Asylum Avenue, 1st Floor 
Hartford, CT 06105 
Sarah.Eagan@ct.gov 
860.566.2106 
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